TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name previously recorded on Reel 003407 Frame 0678. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Infinity Radio Holdings, Inc.		02/23/2006	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CBS Radio Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	515 Broadway	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2397304	KEZN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)975-0111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-975-3316

Email: kaz.tanakh@cbs.com

Correspondent Name: CBS Radio Inc.

Address Line 1: 51 West 52nd Street

Address Line 2: c/o Kaz Tanakh (Corp. Legal)

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CORP INFINITY NAME CHANGE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Borden
Signature:	/rb/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003408 FRAME: 0943

900060077

Date:	10/13/2006
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Scan001 (13)#page1.tif	
source=Scan001 (13)#page2.tif	
source=Scan001 (13)#page3.tif	
source=Scan001 (13)#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003408 FRAME: 0944



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

OCTOBER 12, 2006

PTAS

900060030A

9000600304

CBS RADIO INC. 51 WEST 52ND STREET C/O KAZ TANAKH (CORP. LEGAL) NEW YORK, NY 10019

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/12/2006

REEL/FRAME: 003407/0678

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: CHANGE OF NAME

DOCKET NUMBER: CORP INFINITY NAME CHANG

ASSIGNOR:

INFINITY RADIO HOLDINGS, INC. DOC DATE: 02/23/2006

DOC DATE: 02/23/2006 CITIZENSHIP: VIRGINIA ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

INFINITY RADIO HOLDINGS, INC.

1515 BROADWAY

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

CITIZENSHIP: VIRGINIA

ENTITY: CORPORATION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003408 FRAME: 0945

10/13/06 7:28 PAGE 003/005 Fax Server

003407/0678 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75704925 FILING DATE: 05/12/1999 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2397304 FILING DATE: 10/24/2000

MARK: KEZN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

MARCUS KIRK, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

TRADEMARK REEL: 003408 FRAME: 0946

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 10/12/2006 900060030 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Nama			
Name	i-rarragaria.	Cumulian Park	
Intinity Radio Holdings, Inc.			CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infinity Radio Holdings, Inc.		
Street Address:	1515 Broadway		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10036		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

rioperty Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2397304	KEZN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)975-0111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-975-3316 Email: kaz.tanakh@cbs.com Correspondent Name: CBS Radio Inc. Address Line 1: 51 West 52nd Street

Address Line 2: c/o Kaz Tanakh (Corp. Legal) Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10019 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CORP INFINITY NAME CHANG

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rebecca Borden Signature: /rb/ Date: 10/12/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003408 FRAME: 0947

10/13/06 7:28 PAGE 005/005 Fax Server

Total Attachments: 0

RECORDED: 10/13/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003408 FRAME: 0948